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Immunization Data Entry Worksheet
School Year: 2023-24 Name of Entity: New Lenox School District 122 Address of Entity: 

102 South Cedar Road, New Lenox, IL 60451
RCDTS Code of entity:

Intrsuctions:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
1. Enter Entity name                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
2. Enter Entity Adress                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
3. Enter Entity RCDTS code                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
4. In the green box under "Total Number of Students in the Selected Grade," enter the total number of your students in that grade. Then, use each category to record and identify how many students have or have 
not been immunized. The numbers will total and check against the number you entered under "Total Number of Students in the Selected Grade." If the numbers match, the validation column will say "Good." If the 
numbers do not match, the column will say "Error."                                                                                                        

Disease Category Protected and in 
Compliance

 Unprotected and in Compliance
Unprotected and in 

Noncompliance                        
(includes transfer students 

without records)Religious Objection Medical Reason or 
Objection Approved Schedule

Homeless Education 
Assistance/McKinney 

Vento Act

Pre-kindergarten
Polio 126.00 4.00

DTP/DTaP/Td 126.00 4.00

Measles 125.00 5.00

Rubella 125.00 5.00

Mumps 125.00 5.00

Hepatitis B 126.00 4.00

Hib 126.00 4.00

Varicella/Chickenpox 125.00 5.00

Pneumococcal 126.00 4.00

Kindergarten
Polio 5.00 0.00

DTP/DTaP/Td 5.00 0.00

Measles 5.00 0.00

Rubella 5.00 0.00

Mumps 5.00 0.00

Varicella/Chickenpox 5.00 0.00

Grade 1
Polio 3.00 0.00

DTP/DTaP/Td 3.00 0.00

Measles 2.00 1.00

Rubella 2.00 1.00

Mumps 2.00 1.00

Varicella/Chickenpox 2.00 1.00
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Grade 2
Polio 4.00 0.00

DTP/DTaP/Td 4.00 0.00

Measles 4.00 0.00

Rubella 4.00 0.00

Mumps 4.00 0.00

Varicella/Chickenpox 4.00 0.00
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Disease Category Protected and in 
Compliance

 Unprotected and in Compliance
Unprotected and in 

Noncompliance                        
(includes transfer students 

without records)Religious Objection Medical Reason or 
Objection Approved Schedule

Homeless Education 
Assistance/McKinney 

Vento Act

Grade 3
Polio 3.00 0.00

DTP/DTaP/Td 3.00 0.00

Measles 3.00 0.00

Rubella 3.00 0.00

Mumps 3.00 0.00

Varicella/Chickenpox 3.00 0.00

Grade 4
Polio 4.00 0.00

DTP/DTaP/Td 4.00 0.00

Measles 4.00 0.00

Rubella 4.00 0.00

Mumps 4.00 0.00

Varicella/Chickenpox 4.00 0.00

Grade 5
Polio 4.00 0.00

DTP/DTaP/Td 4.00 0.00

Measles 4.00 0.00

Rubella 4.00 0.00

Mumps 4.00 0.00

Varicella/Chickenpox 4.00 0.00

Grade 6
Polio 1.00 1.00

DTP/DTaP/Td 1.00 1.00

Tdap 0.00 2.00

Measles 1.00 1.00

Rubella 1.00 1.00

Mumps 1.00 1.00

Hepatitis B 2.00 0.00

Varicella/Chickenpox 1.00 1.00

Meningococcal 0.00 2.00
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Disease Category Protected and in 
Compliance

 Unprotected and in Compliance
Unprotected and in 

Noncompliance                        
(includes transfer students 

without records)Religious Objection Medical Reason or 
Objection Approved Schedule

Homeless Education 
Assistance/McKinney 

Vento Act

Grade 7
Polio 1.00 0.00

DTP/DTaP/Td 1.00 0.00

Tdap 1.00 0.00

Measles 1.00 0.00

Rubella 1.00 0.00

Mumps 1.00 0.00

Hepatitis B 1.00 0.00

Varicella/Chickenpox 1.00 0.00

Meningococcal 1.00 0.00

Grade 8
Polio 2.00 0.00

DTP/DTaP/Td 2.00 0.00

Tdap 2.00 0.00

Measles 2.00 0.00

Rubella 2.00 0.00

Mumps 2.00 0.00

Hepatitis B 2.00 0.00

Varicella/Chickenpox 2.00 0.00

Meningococcal 2.00 0.00

Grade 9
Polio
DTP/DTaP/Td
Tdap
Measles
Rubella
Mumps
Hepatitis B
Varicella/Chickenpox
Meningococcal
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Disease Category Protected and in 
Compliance

 Unprotected and in Compliance
Unprotected and in 

Noncompliance                        
(includes transfer students 

without records)Religious Objection Medical Reason or 
Objection Approved Schedule

Homeless Education 
Assistance/McKinney 

Vento Act

Grade 10
Polio
DTP/DTaP/Td
Tdap
Measles
Rubella
Mumps
Hepatitis B
Varicella/Chickenpox
Meningococcal

Grade 11
Polio
DTP/DTaP/Td
Tdap
Measles
Rubella
Mumps
Hepatitis B
Varicella/Chickenpox
Meningococcal

Grade 12  (and above if applicable; e.g., special education, alternative education)
Polio
DTP/DTaP/Td
Tdap
Measles
Rubella
Mumps
Hepatitis B
Varicella/Chickenpox
Meningococcal

Total School Enrollment
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Actual unduplicated count of students who are unprotected and in noncompliance with immunization requirements. Count students only once, even if they are noncompliant in more than one disease category. They may also need a physical examination.

Pre-K Kindergarten 1 2 3 4 5

Total number of students who are in noncompliance with the physical exam requirement ONLY. Do NOT include any students counted in the actual unduplicated count of students in the row above.

Pre-K Kindergarten 1 2 3 4 5

Total number of students who are without physical examination only but compliant due to religious objection or Homeless Education Assistance/McKinney Vento Act only. Do NOT include any student counted in the actual unduplicated count of students in the row above.

Pre-K Kindergarten 1 2 3 4 5

Total number of students who were excluded from school on October 15, or an earlier established exclusion date, for not being in compliance.  Report students excluded for one or more days.

Pre-K Kindergarten 1 2 3 4 5
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Immunization Data Entry Worksheet

Intrsuctions:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
1. Enter Entity name                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
2. Enter Entity Adress                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
3. Enter Entity RCDTS code                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
4. In the green box under "Total Number of Students in the Selected Grade," enter the total number of your students in that grade. Then, use each category to record and identify how many students have or have 
not been immunized. The numbers will total and check against the number you entered under "Total Number of Students in the Selected Grade." If the numbers match, the validation column will say "Good." If the 
numbers do not match, the column will say "Error."                                                                                                        

Total Number of 
Students in the 
Selected Grade

Validation

130.00

130.00 Good

130.00 Good

130.00 Good

130.00 Good

130.00 Good

130.00 Good

130.00 Good

130.00 Good

130.00 Good

5.00

5.00 Good

5.00 Good

5.00 Good

5.00 Good

5.00 Good

5.00 Good

3.00

3.00 Good

3.00 Good

3.00 Good

3.00 Good

3.00 Good

3.00 Good
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4.00

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good
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Total Number of 
Students in the 
Selected Grade

Validation

3.00

3.00 Good

3.00 Good

3.00 Good

3.00 Good

3.00 Good

3.00 Good

4.00

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

4.00 Good

2.00

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good
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Total Number of 
Students in the 
Selected Grade

Validation

1.00

1.00 Good

1.00 Good

1.00 Good

1.00 Good

1.00 Good

1.00 Good

1.00 Good

1.00 Good

1.00 Error

2.00

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

2.00 Good

0.00 Good

0.00 Good

0.00 Good

0.00 Good

0.00 Good

0.00 Good

0.00 Good

0.00 Good

0.00 Good
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Total Number of 
Students in the 
Selected Grade

Validation

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good
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Actual unduplicated count of students who are unprotected and in noncompliance with immunization requirements. Count students only once, even if they are noncompliant in more than one disease category. They may also need a physical examination.

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 +

Total number of students who are in noncompliance with the physical exam requirement ONLY. Do NOT include any students counted in the actual unduplicated count of students in the row above.

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 +

Total number of students who are without physical examination only but compliant due to religious objection or Homeless Education Assistance/McKinney Vento Act only. Do NOT include any student counted in the actual unduplicated count of students in the row above.

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 +

Total number of students who were excluded from school on October 15, or an earlier established exclusion date, for not being in compliance.  Report students excluded for one or more days.

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 +
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