Immunization Data Entry Workshe					
School Year: 2023-24	Name of Entity:	New Lenox School District 122	Address of Entity:	102 South Cedar Road, New Lenox, IL 6	
Intrsuctions:					
1. Enter Entity name					
2. Enter Entity Adress					
3. Enter Entity RCDTS code					

4. In the green box under "Total Number of Students in the Selected Grade," enter the total number of your students in that grade. Then, use each category to record and ider not been immunized. The numbers will total and check against the number you entered under "Total Number of Students in the Selected Grade." If the numbers match, the vanuabers do not match, the column will say "Error."

			Unprotected and in Compliance					
Disease Category	Protected and in Compliance	Religious Objection	Medical Reason or Objection	Approved Schedule	Homeless Education Assistance/McKinney Vento Act	Unprotected and in Noncompliance (includes transfer students without records)		
	Pre-kindergarten							
Polio	126.00	4.00						
DTP/DTaP/Td	126.00	4.00						
Measles	125.00	5.00						
Rubella	125.00	5.00						
Mumps	125.00	5.00						
Hepatitis B	126.00	4.00						
Hib	126.00	4.00						
Varicella/Chickenpox	125.00	5.00						
Pneumococcal	126.00	4.00						
			Kindergarten					
Polio	5.00	0.00						
DTP/DTaP/Td	5.00	0.00						
Measles	5.00	0.00						
Rubella	5.00	0.00						
Mumps	5.00	0.00						
Varicella/Chickenpox	5.00	0.00						
			Grade 1					
Polio	3.00	0.00						
DTP/DTaP/Td	3.00	0.00						
Measles	2.00	1.00						
Rubella	2.00	1.00						
Mumps	2.00	1.00						
Varicella/Chickenpox	2.00	1.00						



	Grade 2					
Polio	4.00	0.00				
DTP/DTaP/Td	4.00	0.00				
Measles	4.00	0.00				
Rubella	4.00	0.00				
Mumps	4.00	0.00				
Varicella/Chickenpox	4.00	0.00				

			Compliance	
Disease Category	Protected and in Compliance	Religious Objection	Medical Reason or Objection	Approved Schedule
			Grade 3	
Polio	3.00	0.00		
DTP/DTaP/Td	3.00	0.00		
Measles	3.00	0.00		
Rubella	3.00	0.00		
Mumps	3.00	0.00		
Varicella/Chickenpox	3.00	0.00		
			Grade 4	
Polio	4.00	0.00		
DTP/DTaP/Td	4.00	0.00		
Measles	4.00	0.00		
Rubella	4.00	0.00		
Mumps	4.00	0.00		
Varicella/Chickenpox	4.00	0.00		
			Grade 5	
Polio	4.00	0.00		
DTP/DTaP/Td	4.00	0.00		
Measles	4.00	0.00		
Rubella	4.00	0.00		
Mumps	4.00	0.00		
Varicella/Chickenpox	4.00	0.00		
			Grade 6	
Polio	1.00	1.00		
DTP/DTaP/Td	1.00	1.00		
Тдар	0.00	2.00		
Measles	1.00	1.00		
Rubella	1.00	1.00		
Mumps	1.00	1.00		
Hepatitis B	2.00	0.00		
Varicella/Chickenpox	1.00	1.00		
Meningococcal	0.00			

Homeless Education Assistance/McKinney Vento Act	Unprotected and in Noncompliance (includes transfer students without records)

	Unpro			Compliance	
Disease Category	Protected and in Compliance	Religious Objection	Medical Reason or Objection	Approved Schedule	
Grade 7					
Polio	1.00	0.00			
DTP/DTaP/Td	1.00	0.00			
Tdap	1.00	0.00			
Measles	1.00	0.00			
Rubella	1.00	0.00			
Mumps	1.00	0.00			
Hepatitis B	1.00	0.00			
Varicella/Chickenpox	1.00	0.00			
Meningococcal	1.00	0.00			
	Grade 8				
Polio	2.00	0.00			
DTP/DTaP/Td	2.00	0.00			
Tdap	2.00	0.00			
Measles	2.00	0.00			
Rubella	2.00	0.00			
Mumps	2.00	0.00			
Hepatitis B	2.00	0.00			
Varicella/Chickenpox	2.00	0.00			
Meningococcal	2.00	0.00			
			Grade 9		
Polio					
DTP/DTaP/Td					
Tdap					
Measles					
Rubella					
Mumps					
Hepatitis B					
Varicella/Chickenpox					
Meningococcal					

Homeless Education Assistance/McKinney Vento Act	Unprotected and in Noncompliance (includes transfer students without records)

			Unprotected and in	Compliance
Disease Category	Protected and in Compliance	Religious Objection	Medical Reason or Objection	Approved Schedule
			Grade 10	
Polio				
DTP/DTaP/Td				
Tdap				
Measles				
Rubella				
Mumps				
Hepatitis B				
Varicella/Chickenpox				
Meningococcal				
			Grade 11	
Polio				
DTP/DTaP/Td				
Tdap				
Measles				
Rubella				
Mumps				
Hepatitis B				
Varicella/Chickenpox				
Meningococcal				
		Grade 12 (and above if applicab	le; e.g., special education,	alternative education)
Polio				
DTP/DTaP/Td				
Tdap				
Measles				
Rubella				
Mumps				
Hepatitis B				
Varicella/Chickenpox				
Meningococcal				
Total School Enrollment				

Homeless Education Assistance/McKinney Vento Act	Unprotected and in Noncompliance (includes transfer students without records)

		Actual unduplicated count of students who are	e unprotected and in nor	ncompliance with immunization require
Pre-K	Kindergarten	1	2	3
		Total number of s	students who are in nonc	compliance with the physical exam requ
Pre-K	Kindergarten	1	2	3
	Total nu	mber of students who are without physical exa	mination <i>only</i> but compl	liant due to religious objection or Home
Pre-K	Kindergarten	1	2	3

		Total nu	mber of students who were exc	cluded from school on October 15, or ar	n earlier established exe	clusion date, for not being in (
Pre-K	Kindergarten	1	2	3	4	5

nents. Count students only once, even if they are no					
4	5				

l	irement ONLY.	Do NOT	include any	students	counte
	Α			E	

4	5

eless Education Assistance/McKinney Vento Act only

4	5

itify how many students have or have alidation column will say "Good." If the

Total Number of Students in the Selected Grade	Validation
130.00	
130.00	Good
5.00	
5.00	Good
3.00	
3.00	Good

4.00	
4.00	Good

Total Number of Students in the Selected Grade	Validation
3.00	
3.00	Good
4.00	
4.00	Good
4.00	
4.00	Good
2.00	
2.00	
2.00	Good

Total Number of Students in the Selected Grade	Validation
1.00	
1.00	Good
1.00	Error
2.00	
2.00	Good
0.00	Good
0.00	
0.00	Good

Total Number of Students in the Selected Grade	Validation
	Good
	Good
	Good

oncompliant in more than one disease category. They may also need a physical examination.								
6	7	8	9	10	11	12 +		

C	d in the actual unduplicated count of students in the row above.						
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12 +

. Do NOT include any student counted in the actual unduplicated count of students in the row above.						
6 7 8 9 10 11 12+						12 +

compliance. Report students excluded for one or more days.						
6	7	8	9	10	11	12 +